

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1881st REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON JULY 12, 2017 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member SP Member HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA SP Member HON. MAE C. JAVELLANA HON, CLEO F. GAUDITE SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO SP Member HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO SP Member

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 17-187

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE EXTENSION OF THE APEC MOBILE DIGITAL OPPORTUNITY COMPUTER TRAINING PROGRAM IN BAGO CITY.

WHEREAS, in an Indorsement letter dated July 12, 2017 from the Honorable City Mayor, respectfully referred to this Honorable Body, communication from Mr. Alberto G. Barcelona, Honorary President-Bacolod Filipino-Chinese Chamber of Commerce and Industry, Inc., requesting for extension of the APEC Mobile Digital Opportunity Computer Training Program in Bago City;

WHEREAS, the program shall cover another cluster (Cluster 4) consist of three (3) batches of 9 weeks serving 300 trainees with the learning schedule as follows:

July 24, 2017 - August 12, 2017 August 14, 2017 - September 02, 2017 September 04, 2017 - September 23, 2017;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation, the members of this Honorable Body is of the consensus to favorably act on said request.

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Andrew Martin Y. Torres, duly seconded by SP Member Carlos E. Mondia, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to approve the extension of the APEC Mobile Digital Opportunity Computer Training Program in Bago City.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

VICENTE D. MESIAS

Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/ City Secretary-Designate